PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2400

Page 1, line 1, replace the second "four" with "two"

Page 1, line 6, replace "subsections 4 and 5 of section 26.1.26.4-02, sections 26.1-26.4-03," with "subsection 9 of section"

Page 1, line 7, replace "26.1-26.4-04.1," with "and section" and remove ", and subsection 2 of section 26.1-47-03"

Page 2, line 16, remove "Medically necessary care" means health care services, supplies, or"

Page 2, remove lines 17 through 22

Page 2, line 23, remove "f."

Page 3, line 9, remove ", or protests a decision, policy, or"

Page 3, remove line 10

Page 3, line 11, remove "the provider's ability to provide medically necessary care"

Page 3, line 29, replace "Four" with "Two"

Page 4, remove lines 11 through 29

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 27

Page 5, line 28, replace "Section" with "Subsection 9 of section"

Page 5, remove lines 30 and 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 11

Page 10, line 12, remove the overstrike over "9."

Page 10, line 16, remove "14. Emergency services."

Page 10, remove lines 20 through 28

Page 10, line 29, replace "c" with "b"

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 12, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 13, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 14, line 21, remove ". This subdivision may not be construed as requiring"

Page 14, remove line 22

Page 14, line 23, remove "arrangements between a health care provider and an insurer"

Page 16, line 18, replace "only" with "or research"

- Page 16, line 27, after "26.1-26.4" insert an underscored comma and after "claim" insert an underscored comma
- Page 16, line 28, after the underscored period insert "This section does not apply to data or information disclosed by an insurer as part of a biomedical research project approved by an institutional review board established under federal law."
- Page 17, line 9, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's" and replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 10, replace "physician" with "practitioner for an excessive or inappropriate practice pattern"
- Page 17, line 11, replace "physician" with "practitioner" and replace the second "a" with "an excessive or inappropriate"
- Page 17, line 12, replace "that indicates provision of care that is not medically necessary" with "for the practitioner's specialty"
- Page 17, line 13, replace "physician" with "practitioner" and replace "physician's" with "practitioner's"

- Page 17, line 14, replace "pattern indicates provision of care that is not medically necessary" with "is excessive or inappropriate"
- Page 17, line 15, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 16, replace the first "physician's" with "practitioner's" and replace the second "physician's" with "excessive or inappropriate"
- Page 17, line 18, replace "physician" with "practitioner", replace the first "physician's" with "practitioner's", after "contract" insert an underscored comma, remove the second underscored comma, and replace "if the physician's" with "designate the practitioner"
- Page 17, remove line 19
- Page 17, line 20, remove "medically necessary, the physician may be designated"
- Page 17, line 21, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 23, replace "a majority representation" with "at least one representative"
- Page 17, line 24, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's" and replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 25, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner" and replace the second "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 27, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 17, line 29, replace "except in a legal" with ". Nonpayable status under this section may not commence until after appropriate notification to the entity's subscribers and the affected practitioner. As used in this section "practitioner" includes an optometrist, a physician, a chiropractor, or an advanced registered nurse practitioner duly licensed to practice in this state."
- Page 17, remove line 30
- Page 18, line 1, remove "in its contract review"
- Page 18, line 2, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's" and replace "disclose in its contract with the with "provide"
- Page 18, line 3, remove "physician, and" and replace "physician provide" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 5, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 6, replace the first "physician" with "practitioner" and replace the second "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 7, replace "physician's" with "practitioner's" and replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 8, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 11, replace "physician" with "practitioner"
- Page 18, line 12, replace "physicians" with "practitioners"
- Page 18, line 13, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 17, replace "physicians" with "practitioners"

Page 18, line 22, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 24, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 25, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 27, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 28, replace "physician" with "practitioner"

Page 18, line 30, replace "9" with "6"

Page 19, line 11, remove "The grievance procedure is in addition to"

Page 19, remove line 12

Page 19, line 13, remove the underscored colon

Page 19, line 14, replace "a. A" with "a" and remove ", over a period of at least three previous"

Page 19, line 15, remove "years," and replace "and appeals;" with "since the date of its last examination of the grievances."

Page 19, remove lines 16 through 19

Page 20, line 20, remove ", reduce, limit, or delay"

Page 20, line 21, remove "or interfere"

Page 20, remove lines 22 and 23

Page 20, line 24, remove "necessary for treatment or diagnosis"

Page 20, remove lines 28 through 31

Page 21, remove lines 1 through 3

Renumber accordingly